
State Department of Education Administrative Staff Directory

Mark K. McQuillan
Commissioner
 mark.mcquillan@ct.gov
860-713-6500

Levy Gillespie
Director
Affi rmative Action
levy.gillespie.@ct.gov
860-807-2071

Daniel Murphy
Director
Legal and Governmental
Affairs
daniel.p.murphy@ct.gov
860-713-6519

Thomas Murphy
Director
Planning, Media and 
Constituent Services
thomas.murphy@ct.gov
860-713-6525

Barbara Beaudin
Associate Commissioner
Assessment, Research
and Technology
barbara.beaudin@ct.gov
860-713-6801

George A. Coleman
Deputy Commissioner
george.coleman@ct.gov
860-713-6550

Bruce Ellefsen
Bureau Chief
Fiscal Services
bruce.ellefsen@ct.gov
860-713-6668

Sarah Ellsworth
Bureau Chief
Data Collection, Research 
and Evaluation
sarah.ellsworth@ct.gov
860-713-6888

Jack Hasegawa
Education Manager
Teaching and Learning 
 jack.hasegawa@ct.gov
860-713-6769

Harriet Feldlaufer
Bureau Chief
Teaching and Learning 
harriet.feldlaufer@ct.gov
860-713-6707

Marion Martinez
Associate Commissioner
Teaching, Learning and 
Instructional Leadership
marion.martinez@ct.gov
860-713-6701

Nancy Pugliese
Bureau Chief
Educator Standards and
Certifi cation
nancy.pugliese@ct.gov
860-713-6708

Anne Louise Thompson 
Bureau Chief
Special Education
annelouise.thompson@ct.gov
860-713-6912

Deborah Richards
Bureau Chief
Accountability and
Improvement
deborah.richards@ct.gov
860-713-6705

Cheryl Resha
Education Manager
Health/Nutrition, Family 
Services & Adult Education 
cheryl.resha@ct.gov
860-807-2070

Paul Flinter
Bureau Chief
Health/Nutrition, Family 
Services & Adult Education 
paul.fl inter@ct.gov
860-807-2050

Charlene Russell-Tucker
Associate Commissioner
Family and Student 
Support Services
charlene.russell-tucker@ct.gov
860-807-2004

Mark Linabury
Bureau Chief
Choice Programs
mark.linabury@ct.gov
860-713-6556

Robert Lucco
Bureau Chief
Student Assessment
robert.lucco@ct.gov
860-713-6875

Brian Mahoney
Chief Financial Offi cer
Finance and Internal 
Operations
brian.mahoney@ct.gov
860-713-6464

Martin Rose
Technical Systems Director 
Information Technology
martin.rose@ct.gov
860-713-6610

Eugene Croce
Manager
Grants Management
eugene.croce@ct.gov
860-713-6466

Karen Shaw
Administrator
Human Resources
karen.shaw@ct.gov
860-713-6693

Patricia Ciccone
Superintendent
CT Technical High 
School System
patricia.ciccone@ct.gov
860-807-2200

Robert Lombardi
Assistant Superintendent
Data Management Analyses 
and Evaluation
robert.lombardi@ct.gov
860-807-2215

Nivea Torres
Assistant Superintendent
Curriculum and Instruction
nivea.torres@ct.gov
860-807-2132

August 2010

Ceferino Lugo
Assistant Superintendent
Adult Education and
Systems Support
ceferino.lugo@ct.gov
860-807-2206

Bureau Chief
School Facilities

860-713-6467
Vacant

Ray Inzero
Bureau Chief
Internal Audit
ray.inzero@ct.gov
860-713-6535

Photo

Unavailable

Pamela Bergin
Assistant to Commissioner
State Board Offi ce
pamela.bergin@ct.gov
860-713-6505

Offi ces of the Commissioner
Division of Assessment, Research 
and Technology
Division of Finance and Internal 
Operations
Division of Family and Student 
Support Services
Division of Teaching, Learning and 
Instructional Leadership
CT Technical High School System



STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

SPECIAL
EDUCATION
Bureau Chief
Anne Louise
Thompson

CHOICE
PROGRAMS
Bureau Chief
Mark Linabury

HEALTH/NUTRITION
FAMILY SERVICES &
ADULT EDUCATION

Bureau Chief
Paul Flinter

FISCAL
SERVICES
Chief Fisc &
Admin Serv

Bruce Ellefsen

STATE BOARD
OFFICE

Asst to the Comm
Pamela Bergin

DATA MGT
ANAL & EVAL

Asst Supt
Robert Lombardi

TRADE/ACAD
CURR & INSTR

Asst Supt

  Nivea Torres 

DATA COLL,
RESEARCH &
EVALUATION
Bureau Chief

Sarah Ellsworth

EDUCATOR
STANDARDS &

CERTIFICATION,
Bureau Chief

Nancy Pugliese

TEACHING &
LEARNING

Bureau Chief
Harriet Feldlaufer

ADULT ED &
SYSTEMS SUPP

Asst Supt
Ceferino Lugo

ACCOUNTABILiTY
& IMPROVEMENT

Bureau Chief
Deb Richards

FINANCE & INTERNAL
OPERATIONS

Chief Financial Officer
Brian Mahoney

SHEFF OFFICE
Kathy Demsey

DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION

George Coleman

COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION
Mark K. McQuillan

INTERNAL AUDIT
Bureau Chief

Raymond Inzero

PLANNING, MEDIA &
CONSTITUENT SERVICES

Director
Thomas Murphy

ASSESSMENT,
RESEARCH &

TECHNOLOGY
Associate Comm
Barbara Beaudin

TEACHING,  LEARNING
& INSTRUCTIONAL

LEADERSHIP
Associate Comm
Marion Martinez

FAMILY & STUDENT
SUPPORT SERVICES

Associate Comm
Charlene Russell-Tucker

HUMAN
RESOURCES

Human Resources
Administrator
Karen Shaw

SCHOOL
FACILITIES

Bureau Chief
David Wedge

STUDENT
ASSESSMENT
Bureau Chief
Robert Lucco

GRANTS
MANAGEMENT

Fiscal Admin
Manager

Eugene Croce

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

Tech Sys Director

Martin Rose

LEGAL &
GOVERNMENTAL

AFFAIRS
Agency Legal Director

Daniel Murphy

ORGANIZATION CHART FOR THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CONNECTICUT TECHNICAL
HIGH SCHOOL SYSTEM

Superintendent 
Patricia Ciccone

AFFIRMATIVE
ACTION

Equal Empl Opp Dir
Levy Gillespie

March 3, 2010
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